

**SANGAM (INDIA) LIMITED**

Regd.Off. : Atun, Chittorgarh Road, Bhilwara-311001 (Raj.), Phone: 01482-245400, Fax: 01482-245450

CIN: L17118RJ1984PLC003173, Web: www.sangamgroup.com, Email: secretarial@sangamgroup.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th JUNE, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Financial Year Ended
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
I	Income				
	a. Revenue from Operations	71328	74635	41036	243776
	b. Other income	465	(78)	179	716
	Total Income	71793	74557	41215	244492
II	Expenses				
	a. Cost of materials consumed	42525	41659	24107	133483
	b. Purchases of stock in trade	2220	1049	1054	4476
	c. Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(4888)	(388)	(4676)	(3567)
	d. Employees benefits expense	5494	5321	4343	20095
	e. Finance costs	1429	1123	1154	4780
	f. Depreciation and amortisation expense	1850	1498	1929	7034
	g. Power & Fuel	7915	6881	4920	24539
	h. Other Expenses	8744	9336	6349	33986
	Total Expenses	65289	66479	39180	224826
III	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items & Tax (I-II)	6504	8078	2035	19666
IV	Exceptional Items (Refer Note No.3)	-	1229	-	1229
V	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (III-IV)	6504	6849	2035	18437
VI	Tax expense:				
	Current tax	1707	1728	989	5304
	Deferred tax	(453)	(734)	(276)	(1389)
	Earlier Years	-	429	-	429
VII	Profit/(Loss) after tax (V-VI)	5250	5426	1322	14093
	Less: Total Comprehensive Income /(Loss) of erstwhile amalgamating company for previous year ended 31st March,21 (Refer Note No.4)	-	(71)	-	(71)
	Profit for the year	5250	5355	1322	14022
VIII	Other Comprehensive Income				
A.(i)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	41	(135)	100	164
(ii)	Income Tax on Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(10)	63	(35)	(41)
B.(i)	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	(14)	(122)	(57)	(25)
(ii)	Income Tax on Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	3	40	20	6
	Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)	20	(154)	28	104
IX	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (VII+VIII)	5270	5201	1350	14126
X	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ` 10 per Share)	4342	4342	4342	4342
XI	Other Equity				64714
XII	Earning per Equity Share:				
	(1) Basic EPS before exceptional Items (not annualised)	12.09	15.16	3.04	35.12
	(2) Basic EPS after exceptional Items (not annualised)	12.09	12.33	3.04	32.29
	(3) Diluted EPS before exceptional Items (not annualised)	11.86	15.08	3.04	34.94
	(4) Diluted EPS after exceptional Items (not annualised)	11.86	12.27	3.04	32.12

Notes:-

- The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 have been prepared by the Company in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (as amended) and were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and thereafter were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 1st August, 2022.
- Based on the management approach as defined in Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments, the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) evaluates the company's performance and allocates resources based on an analysis of various performance indicators of business segment/s in which the company operates. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of textile manufacturing which the management and CODM recognise as the sole business segment. Hence, disclosure of segment-wise information is not required and accordingly not provided.
- Exceptional items for the previous quarter ended 31st March, 2022 represent fair value impact on Account of treating property Plant and Equipments which is held for sale is related to 15 mw power plant which is non operational and scrap.
- As per order dated 11th March, 2022, the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT"), Jaipur Bench has approved the scheme of Amalgamation of Sangam lifestyle Ventures Limited (Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company) with Sangam (India) Limited, effective date of the Amalgamation is 1st April 2020 and accordingly financials effect was given in the previous quarter financials.
- The figures of the previous period have been re-grouped / rearranged and / or recast wherever considered necessary. The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and reviewed year to date figures up to the third quarter of the previous financial year.

Date: 01-08-2022
Place : Bhilwara

For Sangam (India) Limited

(R.P. Soni)
Chairman

DIN: 00401439



**SANGAM (INDIA) LIMITED**

Regd.Off. : Atun, Chittorgarh Road, Bhilwara-311001 (Raj.), Phone: 01482-245400, Fax: 01482-245450

CIN: L17118RJ1984PLC003173, Web: www.sangamgroup.com, Email: secretarial@sangamgroup.com

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th JUNE, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Financial Year Ended
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
I	Income				
	a. Revenue from Operations	71328	73811	41117	243776
	b. Other income	472	(80)	178	714
	Total Income	71800	73731	41295	244490
II	Expenses				
	a. Cost of materials consumed	42525	41659	24107	133483
	b. Purchases of stock in trade	2220	861	1124	4476
	c. Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(4888)	(407)	(4846)	(3567)
	d. Employees benefits expense	5495	5160	4394	20095
	e. Finance costs	1429	1122	1154	4780
	f. Depreciation and amortisation expense	1850	1494	1930	7034
	g. Power & Fuel	7915	6881	4920	24539
	h. Other Expenses	8746	8894	6505	34012
	Total Expenses	65292	65664	39288	224852
III	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items & Tax (I-II)	6508	8067	2007	19638
IV	Exceptional Items (Refer Note No.3)	-	1229	-	1229
V	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (III-IV)	6508	6838	2007	18409
VI	Tax expense:				
	Current tax	1708	1728	989	5304
	Deferred tax	(453)	(734)	(271)	(1389)
	Earlier Years	-	429	-	429
VII	Profit/(Loss) after tax (V-VI)	5253	5415	1289	14065
	Less: Total Comprehensive Income /(Loss) of earstwhile amalgamating company for previous year ended 31st March,21 (Refer Note No.4)	-	(71)	-	(71)
	Profit for the year	5253	5344	1289	13994
VIII	Other Comprehensive Income				
A.(i)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	41	(136)	100	164
(ii)	Income Tax on Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(10)	64	(35)	(41)
B.(i)	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	(14)	(122)	(57)	(25)
(ii)	Income Tax on Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	3	40	20	6
	Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)	20	(154)	28	104
IX	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (VII+VIII)	5273	5190	1317	14098
X	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ` 10 per Share)	4342	4342	4342	4342
XI	Other Equity				64686
XII	Earning per Equity Share:				
	(1) Basic EPS before exceptional Items (not annualised)	12.10	15.14	3.19	35.06
	(2) Basic EPS after exceptional Items (not annualised)	12.10	12.31	3.19	32.23
	(3) Diluted EPS before exceptional Items (not annualised)	11.86	15.06	3.19	34.87
	(4) Diluted EPS after exceptional Items (not annualised)	11.86	12.24	3.19	32.06

Notes:-

- The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 have been prepared by the Company in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (as amended) and were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and thereafter were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 1st August, 2022.
- Based on the management approach as defined in Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments, the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) evaluates the company's performance and allocates resources based on an analysis of various performance indicators of business segment/s in which the company operates. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of textile manufacturing which the management and CODM recognise as the sole business segment. Hence, disclosure of segment-wise information is not required and accordingly not provided.
- Exceptional items for the previous quarter ended 31st March, 2022 represent fair value impact on Account of treating property Plant and Equipments which is held for sale is related to 15 mw power plant which is non operational and scrap.
- As per order dated 11th March, 2022, the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT"), Jaipur Bench has approved the scheme of Amalgamation of Sangam lifestyle Ventures Limited (Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company) with Sangam (India) Limited, effective date of the Amalgamation is 1st April 2020 and accordingly financials effect was given in the previous quarter financials.
- The figures of the previous period have been re-grouped / rearranged and / or recast wherever considered necessary. The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and reviewed year to date figures up to the third quarter of the previous financial year.

Date : 01-08-2022
Place : Bhilwara

For Sangam (India) Limited

(R.P. Soni)
Chairman

DIN: 00401439

